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Form of Utilization Certificate

S.No. Letter & Date Particular Amount Amount
sanctioned Utilized
i 8 W.11011/13/2009 HMCPF Dtd. Health Minister's 20,00,000/- | 14,76,002/-
16 Dec. 2014 Govt. Of india Cancer Patient
Ministry of Health & Family fund(HMCPF) RAN
Welfare (Grant Section)
Total 20,00,000/- | 14,76,002/-

Certified that out of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty lacs only) of grants -in-aid
Sanctioned during the year 2014-15 in favour of CHRI Gwalior under this Ministry/
Department Letter no. given In the margin and Rs. Nil on account of unspent
balance of the previous year, a some of Rs. 14,76,002/- has been utilized for the
purpose of RAN (Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi) for which it was Sanctioned and the
amount of Rs. 5,23,998/- is unspent till 12.01.15 which will be utilized soon & UC
will be sent earlier as treatment of patients is continued.
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Ref. NOQHRJIQ?(;S{U’- Date: lﬁ’l”lr’ ........

To,

Shri Mahendra Singh

Deputy Secretary Govt.

Of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

Nirman Bhawan,New Delhi (Grant Section) C o lo QJ
Sub: - Utilization Certificate of Grant Under HMCPF (RAN) Programme.
Sir, V

We ~have received the grant of Rs. 20 lacs vide Your
Ch.N0.000070/12.12.14.0ut of Rs.20 lacs we have already utilized Rs.14,76,002/-
for which we are sending utilization certificate.- The balance amount of Rs.
5,23,998/- will be utilized soon and the UC of balance amount will be sent earlier
as the treatment of patients is continued.

As the treatment of old cancer patients is still continued & new poor cancer
patients belonging to BPL are being registered. Hence kindly release the another
grant of Rs.20 lacs so that treatment of patients may remain continue.

Thanking You
Enclosed-

1. GFR-19A (U.C.)
2. List Of Beneficiaris

o
Medical Superintendent



UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

CANCER HOSPITAL & RESEARCH INSTITUTE,GWALIOR

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES

S.NO.[ Join Name of the Patient/Regn. No./A/c No. lliness/Disease Per Amount Amount Amount Cumulative
Date capita | Sanctivned | utilized as utilized as Total
incom (in Rs.) per last per current
per utilization Cheque
month certificate | No.000070/
Dated

12.12.2014
1 [29.10.14 |RAN ABHISHEK GT-3550(4147) Soft Tissue Sarcoma Rt. Leg 750  50000.00 25118.00 18971.00 44089.00
2 |08.09.14 |RAN AJAY GT-3034(4115) Carcinoma B.M. Lt. 200 90000.00 74662.00 9779.00 84441.00
3 [20.10.14 |RAN AJUDHI PAL GT-3163(4146) Ca. Rt. B.M. 500  75000.00 44892.00 27430.00 72322.00
4 ]20.11.14 |RAN ALI HUSSAIN GT-4065(4172) Ca. Tongue 450|  40000.00 17850.00 17403.00 35253.00
5 [31.12.14 |RAN ANGOORI GT-4970(4196) Adenoid Cystic Cacinoma 187 20000.00 0.00 18200.00 18200.00
6 [21.08.14 |RAN ASHISH GT-2005(4149) Neuroblastoma 300f  25000.00 13552.00 6678.00 20230.00
7 [14.10.14 |RAN ASHOK SHRIVAS G8-5124(4141) Ca. B.M. 500 20000.00 10204.00 3355.00 13559.00
8 |24.12,14 |RAN BABU SINGH GT-4604(4183) Ca. Tongue 360(  45000.00 0.00| 32032.00 32032.00
9 [29.10.14 |[RAN BABY BANO GT-3832(4156) Ca. Lt. Brest 250|  55000.00 20600.00 28417.00 49017.00
10 [11.10.14 |RAN BALKU ADIWASI GT-3481(4133) Ca. Lungs & Liver 450 35000.00 17758.00 11428.00 29186.00
11 |29.12.14 |RAN BASANT KUSHWAH GT-4886(4187) Ca. Gall Bladder 500 35000.00 0.00 27160.00 27160.00
12 |24.12.14 |RAN BATULAN GT-4741(4182) Ca. Gall Bladder 400 20000.00 0.00 12862.00 12862.00
13 [07.01.15 [RAN BEERU KUSHWAH GT-3635(4205) Ca. B.M. . 120 5000.00 0.00 1580.00 1580.00
14 |02.09.14 |RAN BHAGAVAN DEEN NAI GS-5671(4111) Carcinoma Oesophagus 500 50000.00 37184.00 8051.00 45235.00

15 [09.12.14 |RAN BHAVNENDRA SINGH GT-3686(4191) Ca. B.M, 175 15000.00 0.00 7320.00 7320.00] |
16 |02.12.14 |RAN BRANDABAN GT-4494(4176) Testiculer Tumor 528|  25000.00 0.00 20564.00 20564.00
17 |05.12.14 |RAN BUDHIYA GT-4408(4179) Ca. Ovary 227\ 50000,00 0.00 44119.00 44119.00
18 |05.01.15 [RAN CHANDAN SINGH GT-2268(4198) Ca. B.M. 55| 25000.00 0.00] 19340.00] - 19340.00
19 |08.01.15 |RAN DEEWAN KHAN GT-4967(4206) Renal Cell Carcinoma 250 30000.00 0.00 21390.00 21390.00
20 [06.01.15 |RAN DEVI DATT SHARMA GT-4983(4202) Ca. B.M, 2501  25000.00 0.00 20040.00 20040.00
21 |07.01.15 |RAN DINESH YADAV GT-1484(4204) Yolk Sec. tumour Testiculer 500  15000.00 0.00 7000.00 7000.00
C/F A 261820.00| 363119.00 624939,00
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B/F 261820.00{ 363119.00 624939.00
22 |09.09.14 |RAN GHANSU GT-2541(4118) Ca. Palate 500{  50000.00 35126.00 5041.00 40167.00
23 [26.11.14 |RAN HAMJA GT-3583(4175) Ca. Rt. Brest 550  15000.00 1000.00 10365.00 11365.00
24 |14.10.14 |RAN HARISH CHANDRA GT-3436(4137) Ca. B.M. 7001 20000.00 13450.00 1790.00 15240.00
25 [29.12.14 |RAN HARNAM BAI GT-2833(4186) Ca. Cervix 2nd B 200  10000.00 0.00 4061.00 4061.00
26 |31.12.14 |RAN JADU NATH SINGH GT-4899(4197) Squamous Cell Carcinoma 333|  25000.00 0.00 19500.00 19500.00
27 |1820.14 |RAN JAI BUN GT-3505(4142) Marjolin Ulcer Rt. Foot 400|  45000.00 34263.00 6675.00 40938.00
28 |20.12.14|RAN JANKI SEN GT-4431(4181) Ca. Cervix 1711 45000.00 0.00 37766.00 37766.00
29 [10.11.14 |RAN JASWANT SINGH BAGHEL GR-0670(4165) Ca. C+ Lt. Renalmass 600/ 55000.00 6650.00 40761.00 47411.00
30 |04.11.14 |RAN KALKAI JATAV GT-3258(4161) Ca. Anarectum 400  50000.00 3680.00|  43885.00 47565.00
31 |04.11.14 |RAN KALLU ADIWASI GT-3895(4158) Malignant Round Cell Tum. 300 15000.00 1724.00 6565.00 8289.00
32 |07.10.14 |RAN KOMAL KISHORE SHIVHARE GT-2714(4129) Ca. Oesophagus 780  50000.00 26296.00 16460.00 42756.00
33 |12.11.14 |RAN KRISHNA GM-2412(4170) Ca.Cervix 3rd 500 5000.00 0.00 1885.00 1885.00
34 [12.11.14 |RAN KRISHNA PAL SINGH GS-0841(4180) Ca. Urinary Bladder 300{  30000.00 0.00 23308.00 23308.00
35 [29.09.14 |RAN KUSUM GT-3179(4125) Ca. Brest 500|  75000.00 53804.00 16311.00 70115.00
36 |29.12.14 |[RAN LALTI GT-4299(4189) Ca. Gall Bladder 388  15000.00 0.00 10964.00 10964.00
37 [09.01.15|RAN LAXMI GT-5125(4210) Ca. Lt. Brest 375|  2000.00 0.00 800.00 800.00| |
38 |31.12.14 |RAN MADHAV PRASAD GS-4765(4195) Ca. Lt. Ritromolur 200  30000.00 0.00| © 25670.00 25670.00
39 |05.09.14 |RAN MAHESH PRASAD KUSHWAH GT-2661(4113) Ca. Palate 500]  65000.00 49500.00 10826.00 60326.00
40 |12.11.14 [RAN MAMTA OJHA GT-4104(4169) Ewings Sarcoma / PNET 300|  40000.00 1450.00 29911.00 31361.00
41 |07.11.14 [RAN MANJU LAL KALAR GT-4042(4164) Ca. Colon 500{  25000.00 9220.00 7320.00 16540.00
42 |13.08.14 [RAN MANKUWAR GL-4778(4105) Ca. Brest c+ Liver Mets 550/  65000.00 45438.00 15591.00 61029.00
43 |22.11.14 |RAN MATHURA YADAV GT-4057(4173) Ca. Cervix 400  25000.00 1680.00 19740.00 21420.00] |
44 |11.10.14 |RAN MEENA KUSHWAH GT-3537(4136) Ca. Tongue 500  65000.00 35442.00 24721.00 60163.00
45 [11.11.14 |RAN MEERA DEVI SISODIYA GT-2696(4168) Ca. Cervix 3rd B 400|  35000.00 11640.00 16284.00 27924.00
46 |04.11.14 |RAN MEGH SINGH GT-3867(4159) CML. 500  15000.00 2820.00 5469.00 8289.00
47 [16.11.14 [RAN MEHBOOB GT-3778(4167) Ca. BOT. ‘ 80|  25000.00 0.00 17119.00 17119.00
48 |01.10.14 |RAN MOHAN SHARMA GT-1808{4130) Ca. Vallucula 650|  30000.00 21683.00 4500.00 26183.00
49 [10.09.14 |RAN MOHD.YASIN GT-1753(4119) Ca. Maxillary 700  35000.00 28763.00 3272.00 32035.00|
50 [08.01.15 |[RAN MUNNI BAI SIKARWAR GT-4290(4208) CML. 500 5000.00 0.00 2610.00 2610.00|
51 [29.10.14 |RAN MUNNI DEVI SIKARWAR GT-2175(4155) Ca. Lt. Brest 500  65000.00 37852.00 22705.00 60557.00] |
52 |04.11.14 |RAN MUNSHI KUSHWAH GT-3919(4160) Ca. Testis Lt. 400|  40000.00 3220.00 34738.00 37958.00|

C/F ” 686521.00| 849732.00| 1536253.00

° .
R vousts O

ospital & Rescarch Rostm®

* r'\!!

Ganesy F



B/F 686521.00| 849732.00] 1536253.00
53 |18.07.14 |RAN MUSHTAK UMSAN GT-2108 (4101) Malignant Tumour 500|  75000.00 48988.00 23940.00 72928.00
54 |29.10.14 |RAN NARAYAN DAS BABA GT-3805(4150) Ca. B.M. 750 50000.00 23848.00 20704.00 44552.00
55 |20.09.14 |RAN NARESH KUMAR RAJPOOT GR-4769(4124) CML. 200|  25000.00 8363.00 8149,00 16512.00
56 |11.10.14 |RAN NASHIMA KURESHI GT-0081(4134) Ca. B.M. 500|  45000.00 15304.00 23582.00 38886.00
57 [25.10.13 |RAN NEELESH KARAN GR-1959(4008) Ewing Sarcoma 2001 60000.00 46922.00 8291.00 55213.00
58 [19.09.14 [RAN PARMO GT-2922(4123) Ca. Tongue 300/  20000.00 15938.00 100.00 16038.00
59 [02¢08.14 |RAN PARWATI BAI GT-0331 (4103) Carcinoma Gall Bladder 5001  65000.00 46389.00 12516.00 58905.00
60 |05.01.15 |RAN PHOOLWATI GT-3621(4199) Ca. Gall Bladder Liver Mets 375 5000.00 0 1430.00 1430,00
61 |26.04.14 |RAN PRAKASH CHAND JAIN GO-2438(4078) CML. 560(  75000.00 7428.00 64470.00 71898.00
62 [07.11.14 |RAN PREETAM GT-1484(4162) Ca. Tonsil With Palate 250|  35000.00 1880.00 27669.00 29549.00
63 [09.09.14 |RAN RADHA PUROHIT GT-1725(4117) Ca. Cervix 3rd B 700( 50000.00 35295.00 12652.00 47947.00
64 |30.12.14 |RAN RAGVAR SINGH GT-4941(4193) NHL Sec. Neck 400 5000.00 0.00 1000.00 1000.00
65 [14.10.14 |RAN RAJESH GS-0546(4140) Ca. Rt. Lower Alvealus 350 15000.00 5818.00 3009.00 8827.00
66 [15.04.14 |RAN RAJJEE PRAJAPATI GT-0185(4073) Carcinoma Ovary 500(  35000,00 25790.00 1833.00 27623.00
67 127.01.14 |RAN RAM CHANDRA SHARMA GS-5139(4028) CML. 450 60000.00 45153.00 10813.00 55966.00
68 [05.01.15 |[RAN RAM NATH AHIRWAR GT-4528(4200) Sec. Neck 166 2000.00 0.00 900.00 900.00
69 |08.01.15 |[RAN RAM PRASAD GT-5111(4207) Ca. Pyriform Fossa Lt. 285|  10000.00 0.00 6570.00 6570.00
70 |29.12.14 |RAN RAM RATAN SHAKYA GT-0040(4188) Ca. BDT T3 HOMI 2221 20000.00 0.00 14331.00 14331.00
71 |18.10.14 |RAN RAMWATI SHRIVAS GT-3123(4138) Ca. Tongue 750  60000.00 35323.00 22702.00 58025.00| |
72 [30.04.14 |RAN REKHA SIKARWAR GT-0474(4084) Carcinoma Cervix 700f  40000.00 34488.00 2382.00 36870.00| |
73 |29.10.14 |RITESH JATAV GT-2642(4152) Hodkins Lymphoma 450  25000.00 8838.00 11859.00 20697.00
74 |06.11.14 |RAN RITU PURI GT-3880(4163) Osteo Sarcoma 600| 40000.00 18780.00 17026.00 35806.00
75 [11.10.14 |RAN SANDHYA GT-3500(4132) Ca. Ovary 450|  45000.00 35061.00 7101.00 42162.00
76 |12.08.14 |RAN SANGEETA GUPTA GS-4828(4106) Carcinoma Lt. Brest 650/  15000.00 7222.00 3464.00 10686.00
77 103.09.14 |RAN SANTOSHI DEVI GT-2901(4112) Carcinoma Tongue 500,  75000.00 56231.00 13112.00 69343.00| |
78 |24.11.14 |RAN SATTAR KHAN GS-4598(4174) Ca. Tongue 350, 25000.00 4000.00 14430.00 18430.00
79 |18.11.14 |RAN SAVITA GT-3351(4171) Chorio Cacinoma 450  20000.00 1450.00 13200.00 14650.00
80 |02.12.14 |RAN SAVITR| DEVI GT-4260(4178) Ca. Gall Bladder 375/ 35000.00 0.00 27345.00 27345.00
81 |31.12.14 |RAN SHABANA GT-4944(4194) Ca. Rt. B.M. 250 25000.00 0.00 19750.00 19750.00
82 |13.09.14 |RAN SHANTI BAI GT-3078(4122) Ca. Cervix 350 45000.00 33141.00 10396.00 43537.00
83 |02.12.14 |RAN SHEELA GT-0598(4177) Ca. Redum 150  20000.00 0.00 16025.00 16025.00

C/F 1248171.00| 1270483.00| 2518654.00| |
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B/F 1248171.00| 1270483.00| 2518654.00

84 |17.06.14 |RAN SITA GT-0740 (4083) Carcinoma Tongue 400 100000.00 93825.00 1029.00 94854.00
85 [18.10.14 |[RAN SUBRATI KHAN GT-3754(4143) Ca. Soft Palate 550  65000.00 36123.00 27587.00 63710.00
86 |30.10.14 |RAN SUNITA DHAMANIYA GT-3906(4157) Ca. G.B. 400 65000.00 15036.00 47458.00 62494.00
87 [24.12.14 |RAN SURESH KUMAR SHARMA GS-2936(4211) Skin Ca. Maurjolin ulcer Thigh 300 2000.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
88 |28.08.14 [RAN TULA RAM PAL GT-2414(4110) Secondery Neck 250/  60000.00 55543.00 890.00 56433.00
89 |08.01.15 |RAN TULSA BAI GT-5095(4209) Ca. Brest 333 2000.00 0.00 800.00 800.00
90 [29.10.14 |RAN VIKAS GT-3814(4154) Oestio Car. Rt. Hip 650|  35000.00 13699.00 18314.00 32013.00
91 [11.10.14 |RAN VINOD SHARMA GT-3508(4135) Ca. Tongue 650| 60000.00 42142.00 11978.00 54120.00
92 [20.10.14 |RAN VISHMILLAHA GT-3169(4145) Sec. Lever Mets 250| 60000.00 28410.00 29358.00 57768.00
93 (10.11.14 |RAN ZILEDAR SINGH GT-1419(4166) Ca. Soft Palate 500| 45000.00 17900.00 24789.00 42689.00
94 {29.12.14 |RAN LAXMI DEVI GT-3749(4185) Ca. Cervix 3rd B 166 5000.00 0.00 2634.00 2634.00
95 [25.08.14 [RAN AMRIT LAL DHAKAD GT-1988(4109) Secondery Neck 650/ 65000.00 60074.00 1297.00 61371.00
96 [24.12.14 |RAN AMBIKA LODHI GT-4826 (4184) Ca. Cervix 300 5000.00 0.00 2315.00 2315.00
97 [10.01.15 |RAN PAN BAI LODHI GT-4426(4212) Ca. Cervix 4@ 350(  20000.00 0.00 15500.00 15500.00
98 [10.01.15 |RAN PRABHA AHIRWAR GT-5115 (4213) Ca. Cervix 3rd B 400  20000.00 0.00 15000.00 15000.00
99 [12.01.15 |[RAN HANSRAM GT-3502 (4214) Ca. Tongue 400 5000.00 0.00 1050.00 1050.00
100 [12.01.15 |RAN VIKARAM JATAV GT-5192 (4215) Ca. Rt. Tonsil 500/  15000.00 0.00 5320.00 5320.00
TOTAL 1610923.00| 1476002.00] 3086925.00
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